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35137 BEDEE (FR) Tél: 
02 99 61 40 40

España:

Schippers 
Agrícola SL
Ctra. Montmeló 76 
08403 Granollers
Barcelona - España
Tel. 935 689 128

Italia:

Schippers Italia Srl.
Via Belvedere 84, 
24022 Alzano Lom-
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Zeer uniek licht alkalisch/neutraal 
reinigingsmiddel voor de reiniging 
van voertuigen, boten, schepen, 
treinmateriaal, transportwagens, 
trekkers en gelakte oppervlakken. 

Einzigartiges leicht alkalisches/
neutrales Reinigungsmittel für die 

Reinigung von Fahrzeugen, Booten, 
Schiffen, Zugmaterialien, LKWs, 

Traktoren und lackierten Oberflächen.  

Un détergent légèrement alcalin/
neutre exceptionnel pour nettoyer les 
véhicules, les bateaux, les camions, les 

tracteurs et les surface laqués. 

Detergente único ligero, alcalino/
neutro para limpieza de cualquier tipo 

de transporte, como barcos, trenes, 
camiones, remolques, tractores, 

coches privados y superficies lacadas. 

Very unique light alkaline/neutral 
detergent for cleaning of any means of

transport, like boats, ships, trains, 
trucks, trailers, tractors, private cars 

and lacquered surfaces.

Very unique light alkaline/neutral 
detergent for cleaning of any means 
of transport, like boats, ships, trains, 
trucks, trailers, tractors, private cars 

and lacquered surfaces.

Meget unik let alkalisk / neutralt 
rengøringsmiddel til rengøring af 
køretøjer, både, skibe, togudstyr, 
transportkøretøjer, traktorer og 

lakerede overflader.

Detergente alcalino/neutro muito 
original para a limpeza de qualquer 
meio de transporte, como barcos, 

navios, comboios, camiões, reboques, 
tractores, carros particulares e

superfícies lacadas.
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2.5 lbs / 1.134 kg
EN: Hazard statements: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. Precautionary statements: P280: Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection, face 
protection. P301+P330+P331: IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. P303+P361+P353: IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. 
P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P310: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor. P501: 
Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local/regional/national/international regulations. NL: Gevarenaanduidingen: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Veroorzaakt ernstige brandwonden en 
oogletsel. Veiligheidsaanbevelingen: P280: Beschermende handschoenen, beschermende kleding, oogbescherming, gelaatsbescherming dragen. P301+P330+P331: NA INSLIKKEN: de mond spoelen GEEN 
braken opwekken. P303+P361+P353: BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID (of het haar): verontreinigde kleding onmiddellijk uittrekken. Huid met water afspoelen/afdouchen. P305+P351+P338: BIJ CONTACT MET 
DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. P310: Onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM of een arts raadple-
gen. P501: Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren volgens de plaatselijke / regionale / nationale / internationale voorschriften. DE: Gefahrenhinweise: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Verursacht schwere 
Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden. Sicherheitshinweise: P280: Schutzhandschuhe, Schutzkleidung, Augenschutz, Gesichtsschutz tragen. P301+P330+P331: BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: 
Mund ausspülen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen. P303+P361+P353: BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT (oder dem Haar): Alle kontaminierten Kleidungsstücke sofort ausziehen. Haut mit Wasser ab-
waschen oder duschen. P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. 
Weiter spülen. P310: Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM oder Arzt anrufen. P501: Inhalt/Behälter gemäß lokalen / regionalen / nationalen / internationalen Vorschriften der Entsorgung 
zuführen. FR: Mentions de danger: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoque de graves brûlures de la peau et de graves lésions des yeux. Conseils de prudence: P280: Porter des 
gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. P301+P330+P331: EN CAS D’INGESTION: Rincer la bouche. NE PAS faire vomir. 
P303+P361+P353: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau ou se doucher. P305+P351+P338: EN 
CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. 
Continuer à rincer. P310: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. P501: Éliminer le contenu/récipient conformément à la réglementation locale / régionale / nationale 
/ internationale. ES: Indicaciones de peligro: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves. Consejos de prudencia: P280: Llevar guantes, 
prendas, gafas, máscara de protección. P301+P330+P331: EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. P303+P361+P353: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Qui-
tar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua o ducharse. P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios 
minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. P310: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA 
o a un médico. P501: Eliminar el contenido o el recipiente conforme a la reglamentación local/regional/nacional/internacional. IT: Indicazioni di pericolo: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca 
gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari. Consigli di prudenza: P280: Indossare guanti, indumenti protettivi. Proteggere gli occhi, il viso. P301+P330+P331: IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: sciacquare la bocca. 
NON provocare il vomito P303+P361+P353: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE (o con i capelli): togliersi di dosso immediatamente tutti gli indumenti contaminati. Sciacquare la pelle o fare una doccia. 
P305+P351+P338: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. P310: Contattare 
immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico. P501: Smaltire il contenuto/recipiente in conformità con le disposizioni locali / regionali / nazionali / internazionali. DA: Faresætninger: H314 Skin Corr. 1A 
H318 Eye Dam. 1: Forårsager svære ætsninger af huden og øjenskader. Sikkerhedssætninger: P280: Bær beskyttelseshandsker, beskyttelsestøj, øjenbeskyttelse, ansigtsbeskyttelse. P301+P330+P331: I TILFÆLDE 
AF INDTAGELSE: Skyl munden. Fremkald IKKE opkastning. P303+P361+P353: VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN (eller håret): Tilsmudset tøj tages straks af/ fjernes. Skyl eller brus huden med vand. P305+P351+P338: VED 
KONTAKT MED ØJNENE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt skylning. P310: Ring omgående til en GIFTINFORMATION eller en læge P501: Indholdet/
beholderen bortskaffes i overensstemmelse med lokale bestemmelser. PT: Advertências de perigo: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca queimaduras na pele e lesões oculares graves. Recomendações de 
prudência: P280: Usar luvas de protecção, vestuário de protecção, protecção ocular, protecção facial. P301+P330+P331: EM CASO DE INGESTÃO: Enxaguar a boca. NÃO provocar o vómito. P303+P361+P353: SE ENTRAR 
EM CONTACTO COM A PELE (ou o cabelo): Retirar imediatamente toda a roupa contaminada. Enxaguar a pele com água ou tomar um duche. P305+P351+P338: SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: Enxaguar 
cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal lhe for possível. Continue a enxaguar. P310: Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS ou 
um médico. P501: Eliminar o conteúdo/recipiente de acordo com a legislação local.

SE: Faroangivelser: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Orsakar allvarliga frätskador på hud och ögon. Skyddsangivelser: P280: Använd skyddshandskar, skyddskläder, ögonskydd, ansiktsskydd. P301+P330+P331: VID FÖRTÄRING: Skölj munnen. Framkalla 
INTE kräkning. P303+P361+P353: VID HUDKONTAKT (även håret): Ta omedelbart av alla nedstänkta kläder. Skölj huden med vatten eller duscha.’ P305+P351+P338: VID KONTAKT MED ÖGONEN: Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta ur eventuella 
kontaktlinser om det går lätt. Fortsätt att skölja. P310: Kontakta genast GIFTINFORMATIONSCENTRAL eller läkare P501: Innehållet/behållaren lämnas enligt lokala föreskrifter. RO: Fraze de pericol: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoacă arsuri grave 
ale pielii și lezarea ochilor. Fraze de precauție: P280: Purtaţi mănuşi de protecţie, îmbrăcăminte de protecţie, echipament de protecţie a ochilor, echipament de protecţie a feţei. P301+P330+P331: ÎN CAZ DE ÎNGHIȚIRE: Clătiți gura. NU provocați voma. 
P303+P361+P353: ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU PIELEA (sau cu părul): Scoateți imediat toată îmbrăcămintea contaminată. Clătiți pielea cu apă sau faceți duș. P305+P351+P338: ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU OCHII: Clătiți cu atenție cu apă timp de mai multe minute. 
Scoateți lentilele de contact, dacă este cazul și dacă acest lucru se poate face cu ușurință. Continuați să clătiți. P310: Sunați imediat la un CENTRU DE INFORMARE TOXICOLOGICĂ sau un medic. P501: Aruncaţi conţinutul/recipientul la un centru autorizat pentru 
colectarea deşeurilor, conform regulamentelor locale. PL: Zwroty wskazujące rodzaj zagrożenia: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Powoduje poważne oparzenia skóry oraz uszkodzenia oczu. Zwroty określające warunki bezpiecznego stosowania: P280: 
Stosować rękawice ochronne/odzież ochronną/ochronę oczu/ochronę twarzy. P301+P330+P331: W PRZYPADKU POŁKNIĘCIA: wypłukać usta. NIE wywoływać wymiotów. P303+P361+P353: W PRZYPADKU KONTAKTU ZE SKÓRĄ (lub z włosami): Natychmiast 
zdjąć całą zanieczyszczoną odzież. Spłukać skórę pod strumieniem wody lub prysznicem. P305+P351+P338: W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ DO OCZU: Ostrożnie płukać wodą przez kilka minut. Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli są i można je łatwo usunąć. 
Nadal płukać. P310: Natychmiast skontaktować się z OŚRODKIEM ZATRUĆ lub lekarzem. P501: Zawartość/pojemnik usuwać zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. NB: Faresetninger: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Gir alvorlige etseskader på hud og øyne. 
Sikkerhetssetninger: P280: Benytt vernehansker, verneklær, vernebriller, ansiktsskjerm. P301+P330+P331: VED SVELGING: Skyll munnen. IKKE framkall brekning. P303+P361+P353: VED HUDKONTAKT (eller i hår): Tilsølte klær må fjernes straks. Skyll/dusj huden 
med vann P305+P351+P338: VED KONTAKT MED ØYNENE: Skyll forsiktig med vann i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser dersom dette enkelt lar seg gjøre. Fortsett skyllingen. P310: Kontakt umiddelbart et GIFTINFORMASJONSSENTER eller lege. 
P501: Innhold/beholder leveres i samsvar med lokale forskrifter. FI: Vaaralausekkeet: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Voimakkaasti ihoa syövyttävää ja silmiä vaurioittavaa. Turvalausekkeet: P280: Käytä suojakäsineitä, suojavaatetusta, silmiensuojainta, 
kasvonsuojainta. P301+P330+P331: JOS KEMIKAALIA ON NIELTY: Huuhdo suu. EI saa oksennuttaa. P303+P361+P353: JOS KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU IHOLLE (tai hiuksiin): Riisu saastunut vaatetus välittömästi. Huuhdo iho vedellä tai suihkuta. P305+P351+P338: JOS 
KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU SILMIIN: Huuhdo huolellisesti vedellä usean minuutin ajan. Poista mahdolliset piilolinssit, jos sen voi tehdä helposti. Jatka huuhtomista. P310: Ota välittömästi yhteys MYRKYTYSTIETOKESKUKSEEN tai lääkäriin. P501: Hävitä sisältö/pakkaus 
paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti. HU: A figyelmeztető mondatok: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Súlyos égési sérülést és szemkárosodást okoz. Óvintézkedésre vonatkozó mondatok: P280: Védőkesztyű, védőruha, szemvédő, arcvédő használata 
kötelező. P301+P330+P331: LENYELÉS ESETÉN: A szájat ki kell öblíteni. TILOS hánytatni. P303+P361+P353: HA BŐRRE (vagy hajra) KERÜL: Az összes szennyezett ruhadarabot azonnal le kell vetni. A bőrt le kell öblíteni vízzel vagy zuhanyozás. P305+P351+P338: 
SZEMBE KERÜLÉS ESETÉN: Több percig tartó óvatos öblítés vízzel. Adott esetben a kontaktlencsék eltávolítása, ha könnyen megoldható. Az öblítés folytatása. P310: Azonnal forduljon TOXIKOLÓGIAI KÖZPONTHOZ vagy orvoshoz. P501: A tartalom/edény elhe-
lyezése hulladékként: a helyi/regionális/nemzeti rendeleteknek megfelelően. BG: Предупреждения за опасност: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Причинява тежки изгаряния на кожата и сериозно увреждане на очите. Препоръки за безопасност: 
P280: Използвайте предпазни ръкавици, предпазно облекло, предпазни очила, предпазна маска за лице. P301+P330+P331: ПРИ ПОГЛЪЩАНЕ: изплакнете устата. НЕ предизвиквайте повръщане. P303+P361+P353: ПРИ КОНТАКТ С КОЖАТА (или 
косата): незабавно свалете цялото замърсено облекло. Облейте кожата с вода или вземете душ. P305+P351+P338: ПРИ КОНТАКТ С ОЧИТЕ: промивайте внимателно с вода в продължение на няколко минути. Свалете контактните лещи, ако 
има такива и доколкото това е възможно. Продължете с изплакването. P310: Незабавно се обадете в ЦЕНТЪР ПО ТОКСИКОЛОГИЯ или на лекар. P501: Съдържанието/съдът да се изхвърли в . EL: Δηλώσεις επικινδυνότητας: H314 Διάβρ. Δέρμ. 1A 
H318 Οφθαλμ. Βλάβη 1: Προκαλεί σοβαρά δερματικά εγκαύματα και οφθαλμικές βλάβες. Δηλώσεις προφύλαξης: P280: Να φοράτε προστατευτικά γάντια/ προστατευτικά ενδύματα/μέσα ατομικής προστασίας για τα μάτια/πρόσωπο. P301+P330+P331: ΣΕ 
ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΚΑΤΑΠΟΣΗΣ: Ξεπλύνετε το στόμα. ΜΗΝ προκαλέσετε εμετό. P303+P361+P353: NΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΔΕΡΜΑ (ή με τα μαλλιά): Βγάλτε αμέσως όλα τα μολυσμένα ρούχα. Ξεπλύνετε την επιδερμίδα με νερό ή στο ντους. P305+P351+P338: 
ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΜΑΤΙΑ: Ξεπλύνετε προσεκτικά με νερό για αρκετά λεπτά. Αν υπάρχουν φακοί επαφής, αφαιρέστε τους, αν είναι εύκολο. Συνεχίστε να ξεπλένετε. P310: Καλέστε αμέσως το ΚΕΝΤΡΟ ΔΗΛΗΤΗΡΙΑΣΕΩΝ/γιατρό/... P501: Διάθεση του 
περιεχομένου/περιέκτη σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς/ περιφερειακούς/ εθνικούς/διεθνείς κανονισμούς. CS: Standardní věty o nebezpečnosti: H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Způsobuje těžké poleptání kůže a poškození očí. Pokyny pro bezpečné zacházení: 
P280: Používejte ochranné rukavice/ochranný oděv/ochranné brýle/obličejový štít. P301+P330+P331: PŘI POŽITÍ: Vypláchněte ústa. NEVYVOLÁVEJTE zvracení. P303+P361+P353: PŘI STYKU S KŮŽÍ (nebo s vlasy): Veškeré kontaminované části oděvu okamžitě 
svlékněte. Opláchněte kůži vodou nebo osprchujte. P305+P351+P338: PŘI ZASAŽENÍ OČÍ: Několik minut opatrně vyplachujte vodou. Vyjměte kontaktní čočky, jsou-li nasazeny a pokud je lze vyjmout snadno. Pokračujte ve vyplachování. P310: Okamžitě volejte 
TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMAČNÍ STŘEDISKO nebo lékaře. P501: Odstraňte obsah/obal podle místních předpisů.
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Gevaar 
Danger
Peligro
Gefahr 

Pericolo
Fare

Perigo
Fara

Pericol
Vaara

Veszély
опасно

Κίνδυνος
Nebezpečí

Niebezpieczeństwo

EN:  Directions for use: 
• �Removing coarse soiling
• �Thoroughly rinse the 

surface to be treated 
with water.

• �Soak with cold water and 
T&T cleaner in the correct 
dosage (do not allow 
to dry or use in direct 
sunlight).

• �Foam or spray a solution 
of 1-3% MS T&T Cleaner 
2.0. Use a foam lance or 
similar device, like MS 
Greenline 

• �Contact time 3 - 10 mi-
nutes, related to level of 
soil. Never let the product 
dry to the surface!

• �After application it might 
be required to brush with 
a soft broom and rinse 
with water increased 
pressure 

Best before 24 months 
after the date of manu-
facture.

Storage: Cool (5 - 25°C), dry 
and out of direct sunlight.

NL: Gebruiksaanwijzing: 
• Grof vuil verwijderen
• �Het te behandelen opper-

vlak grondig voorspoelen 
met water

• �Inweken met koud water 
en T&T cleaner in de 
juiste dosering (niet in 
laten drogen of in direct 
zonlicht gebruiken)

• �Inschuimen of sproeien 
met een 1-3%-ige oplos-
sing MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. 
Gebruik een schuimlans 
of mobiele schuimunit 
zoals de MS Greenline 

• �Inweektijd in acht nemen 
van 3 -10 minuten, afhan-
kelijk van de vervuiling. 
Nooit in laten drogen!! 

• �Na inschuimen/-sproeien 
eventueel naborstelen 
met zachte bezem en 
vervolgens afspoelen met 
verhoogde druk

Ten minste houdbaar tot 
24 maanden na productie 
datum.

Opslag: Koel (5 - 25°C), 
droog en buiten direct 
zonlicht.

DE:Gebrauchsanweisung: 
• Grobschmutz entfernen
• �Die zu behandelnde 

Oberfläche gründlich mit 
Wasser abspülen

• �Mit kaltem Wasser und 
T&T-Reiniger in der 
richtigen Dosierung ein-
weichen (nicht trocknen 
lassen oder in direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung 
verwenden).

• �Einschäumen oder 
sprühen Sie mit einer 
1-3%igen Lösung MS T&T 
Cleaner 2.0. Benutzen Sie 
eine Schaumlanze oder 
mobile Schaumunit wie 
der MS Greenline 

• �Einweichzeit von 3 -10 
Minuten beachten, 
abhängig von der 
Verschmutzung. NIE 
eintrocknen lassen!! 

• �Nach dem Einschä-
men/-sprühen eventuell 
mit einem weichen Besen 
nachbürsten und dann 
mit erhöhtem Druck 
abspülen.

Mindestens haltbar bis 
24 Monaten nach dem 
Datum der 
Herstellung. 

Kühl (5 - 25°C), trocken 
und Shüt- zen vor direkter 
Sonnen- einstrahlung 
schützen.

FR: Mode d’emploi :
• �Éliminer le gros des 

saletés
• �Prérincer complètement 

à l’eau la surface à laver
• �Mousser à l’eau froide 

et T&T dans le dosage 
approprié (ne pas laisser 
sécher ou utiliser en plein 
le soleil)

• �Mousser ou arroser avec 
une solution de 1-3% de 
MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. Uti-
liser un canon à mousse 
ou une unité mobile pour 
mousser comme le MS 
Greenline. 

• �Temps de trempage de 3 
-10 minutes, dépendant 
du niveau de saleté. Ne 
jamais laisser sécher ! 

• �Après l’ application si 
nécessaire utiliser une 
brosse douce et ensuite 
rincer avec un nettoyeur à 
haute pression

À utiliser de préférence 
avant 24 Mois après la 
date de fabrication.

Stockage: Frais (5-25°C), 
sec et à l’abri des rayons 
directs du soleil.

ES: Aplicación: 
• �Elimine la suciedad 

gruesa
• �Enjuague a fondo la 

superficie a tratar
• �Aclarar con agua fría y 

T&T cleaner en la dosis 
correcta (no dejar secar 
ni utilizar bajo la luz 
directa del sol)

• �Aplicar una solución de 
1-3% de MS T&T Cleaner 
2.0. Aplicar con una lanza 
de espuma o similar, 
como el aparato MS 
Greenline. 

• �Tiempo de contacto: 3-10 
minutos, según el nivel 
de suciedad. ¡Nunca dejar 
que el producto se seque 
en la superficie!

• �Después de aplicarlo, 
pasar un cepillo suave o 
escoba y aclarar con agua 
a (alta) presión.

Utilizar preferentemente 
antes del 24 Meses 
después de la fecha de 
fabricación. 

Almacenamiento: Fresco 
(5 - 25°C),seco y fuera de la 
luz directa del sol.

IT: Applicazione:
• �Rimuovere in modo 

grossolano lo sporco
• �Risciacquare accuratamen-

te la superficie da trattare 
con acqua

• �Lavare con acqua fredda e 
detergente T&T nel corre-
tto dosaggio (non lasciare 
asciugare e non utilizzare 
alla luce diretta del sole)

• �Schiumare o spruzzare una 
soluzione all’1-3% di MS 
T&T Cleaner 2.0. Utilizzare 
una lancia per la schiuma 
o un dispositivo, come l’MS 
Greenline 

• �Tempo di contatto: 3 - 10 
minuti, a seconda del livel-
lo di sporcizia. Non lasciare 
mai asciugare il prodotto 
sulla superficie 

• �Dopo l’applicazione 
può essere necessario 
spazzolare delicatamente e 
risciacquare con acqua, ad 
una maggiore pressione 

Da consumarsi preferibil-
mente entro 24 Mesi dopo 
la data di fabbricazione.

Conservazione: Fresco 
(5 - 25°C), asciutto e 
proteggere dai raggi diretti 
del sole

DA: Brugervejledning:
• Fjern større urenheder
• �Skyl overfladerne, der 

skal behandles grundigt 
med vand

• �Bland T&T cleaner med 
koldt vand i rette forhold, 
og sæt overfladen i blød 
(må ikke indtørre eller 
bruges i direkte sollys)

• �Skum eller sprøjt med en 
1-3% MMS T&T Cleaner 2.0 
opløsning. Brug en skum 
lanse eller mobil skum 
enhed som MS Greenline

• �Iblødsætningstiden er 3 
til 10 minutter, afhængig 
af forureningen. Lad det 
aldrig tørre!!

• �Efter anbringelse af skum 
kan det eventuelt børstes 
med blød kost og skylles 
derefter med højt tryk

Skal helst anvendes inden 
24 måneder efter fremstil-
lingsdatoen.

Opbevaring: Kølig (5 - 
25°C), tør og ikke i direkte 
sollys.

PT: Orientações de uso: 
• Remoção de sujidade 
   grosseira 
• Lavar cuidadosamente 
   a superfície a ser tratada 
   com água. 
• Mergulhar com água   
   fria e o T&T Cleaner na 
   dosagem correcta (não 
   deixar secar ou utilizar 
   sob luz solar directa). 
• Espuma ou pulverização 
   de uma solução de 
   1 a 3% MS T&T Cleaner 
   2.0. Usar uma lança de 
   espuma ou dispositivo 
   semelhante, como MS 
   Greenline 
• Tempo de contacto 3 a 
   10 minutos, relacionado 
   com o nível do solo. 
   Nunca deixe o produto 
   secar até à superfície! 
• Após a aplicação pode 
  ser necessário pincelar 
  com uma vassoura 
  macia e enxaguar com 
  água.

Melhor antes de 24 meses 
após a data de fabrico. 

Armazenamento: Frio (5 
- 25°C), seco e fora da luz 
solar directa.
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